

Clarence L. Sturm "The Humanitarian"

STURM HUMANITARIAN FOUNDATION OF LIONS DISTRICT 27-B2, INC - Serving District 27 - B2 -



Touching and Improving

We Serve

2

Ç

Individuals and Families

₽.

istrict 27- B2

Through

Date:

Humanitarian Asssistance

STURM HUMANITARIAN FOUNDATION OF LIONS DISTRICT 27 - B2, INC.

- Serving District 27 - B2 -

[Donor:
	Dollar Amount of Donations: \$
F	Person Accepting Donation:

Visit the Foundations website: http://ww.e-district.org/sites/sturmfoundation/index.php or visit us on Facebook

The Sturm Humanitarian Foundation Inc. is an affiliate humanitarian organization of District 27-B2 of the Lions of Wisconsin. It is a non-profit organization for benevolent purposes within District 27-B2 only.

The name "Sturm" is I honor of Past International President Clarence L. Sturm of Manawa. The Foundation was formed and approved to operate under the name Lions International as of December 1992.

The Foundation will provide funding for health and/or individual needs <u>within</u> District 27-B2, but not duplicate projects of Lions Clubs International or Wisconsin Lions Foundation. Funds are distributed and used for assistance with medial expensed and/or related to recovery expenses.

Applications are available from any Member of the Board of Directors (refer to the Foundations website) for more information. It is suggested that each application be sponsored by a Lions Club or Lions Member. Each application is reviewed by the Board at their meeting or at a special meeting as necessary. Grants of up to \$3,000 are given to applications that are approved. The Board will follow up on any application that may require additional information because often the release of medical information is required.

The Foundation is administrated by nine elected Directors plus the current District Governor. Three Directors are elected each year at the District 27-B2 Convention to serve a three year term and can only serve two consecutive terms. Nominations need to be filed under the same filing requirements that apply to all District candidates. Candidates are to Lions of good standings, evidenced by a certified copy of the Club's written nomination of the candidate or a nomination form signed and addressed by fifteen Lions in good standing.

Officers including President, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasure are elected by the Board of Directors at the meeting held in May each year. The annual meeting takes place at the District 27-B2 Convention. Regular meetings of the Foundation will be held the same time and place as the District Cabinet meetings. The fiscal year begins July 1st and ends June 30th of each year.

The Board of Directors are available to put on a program for Club, Zone or Region meetings. The Board welcomes the opportunity to present an approved grant at a special function in person.

Each Club in District 27-B2 is encouraged to include the Sturm Humanitarian Foundation in their list of annual donations. In living up to our motto **WE SERVE**, this Foundation will fill the needs of those less fortunate than ourselves.

"Sturm Humanitarian Foundation" of District 27-B2 has qualified as a publicly supported Foundation and donors may deduct contributions, gift and donations to it under the provisions of the U.S. Revenue Code. Visit the Foundations website: http://www.e-district.org/sites/sturmfoundation/index.php for current and up dated information.



